Budget Bureau No. 42-R3565.4.

Approval expires 12-31-60. /
Form 9-330

U. S. Lanp OFFICcE Nev Mexico
SERIAL NUMBER SF 080490

Lease or PErMIT TO PROSPECT _________

° UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Company ...__John H, Trigg Company Address .Ps_0Q._ Box_ 320  Roswell, Mew Mexico
Lessor or Tract .. Federal "™HU" Field . Wildcat State Mew._Mexico __ _____

Well No. ___A=3___Sec.3____T.258_R.1OW_Meridian MaMP.Mo County -.San Juan .
Location -290 . ft.ﬁ of M___ Line and 790. ft.ﬁ} of .. Line of .. Sectfon 3 Elevation 6796

(Derrick floor relative to sea level)

The information given herewith is a complete and correct ]7}2’01‘(1 of the well-and, all work done thereon
so far as can be determined from all available records. ~7 / ’
Signed m—% Caw sl BB A & 7 B N

Date ... August 30, 1961 - Title.....Geologlst
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.
Commenced drilling _Juwly 2% ,19_61. Finished drilling ...____ Auvgust 6 ,19.6%.
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
(Denote gas by @) ? %:2\‘ -
No. 1, from 3989 to ... 6008 No. 4, from _.._.___ /R{ 4,.’-.&;4{ ____________________
No. 2, from . - .- to No. 5, from .. oET -
No. 3, from ... 17 S No. 6, from _.__S_E?l t,69 G
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS Al CON. COM.
pDIST. 3
No. 1, from .. 7+ SO No. 3, from ... to S
No.2,from ... $0 o No.4,from .. [ Y
CASING RECORD
cﬁl'r:g ‘ xrel o'::%: Thrlenlgﬁw Make Amount | Kind ofshoe | Cut and pulled from . ml:e—rforat«:lro— Purpose
10 3/4 .. 328 SN L 164 Tayas Pattarn Ao UMK fACR,
& LR a8 | . 345316750 | Bamas-Pattera. ... 6628 .| . Praduct;
B : e e ARG AN 022
: ‘ e Bridge Plug pet at S
...... . R N 5989 - 6008 . (Gallup)
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
eﬂ“;‘ Where set Number sacks of cement Method used Mud gravity Amount of mud used
10 3/4 164 85 Pasp
?.‘:4 1/2 6730 235 Pump
R e R . S S
S PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
O Heaving plug—Material ________________________ Length . ___________ Depthset ... ..
Adapters—Material ... A2 e e
SHOOTING RECORD
Size Shell used Explosive used Quantity Date Depth shot Depth cleaned out
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from .._____ L I feet to .. 6752 _____ feet, and from ______________ feet to ... feet
Cable tools were used from .__.__.______________ feet to oo feet, and from ___.___________ feet to ... feet
DATES
Migust 30 , 1961 Put to producing _.August 27 ., 1961 __
The production for the first 24 hours was 3% ..... barrels of fluid of which 100 9% was oil; ___...__ %
emulsion; _____. % water; and _.____ % sediment. (Ga lup t&%ity, °Bé. .__.36_ .
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours .._.___._____________ Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas _..__.______._____
Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in. —...__.______________
EMPLOYEES
________ E _l:k!!.t___‘.:ﬂ_‘_;_‘.!_‘i-___-__-_----_-._-_, Driller J. W. Spraberry -eesy Driller
________ s Ko Aoderson_ . Driller S --, Driller
FORMATION RECORD
FROM— L TOTAL FEET FOEMATION
0 2010 2010 Shale and sand
2010 2055 45 Coal and shale
2055 2600 545 Sand & shale
2600 3020 420 Shale
3020 3700 680 Shale w/sand stringers
3700 3770 70 Coal, shale and sand
3770 3970 200 Shale with sand stringers
3970 4050 80 Shale
4050 4800 750 Sand and shale
4800 4890 90 Shale
4890 5150 260 Shaley sand and silt, and shale
5150 5850 700 Shale w/scattered sand and silt stringers
5850 6000 150 Shaley and silty sand, and shale
6000 6040 40 Sapd and shale
6040 6070 30 Shalay and silty sand, and shale
6070 6110 ‘ 40 Sand and shale '
6110 6190 ! 80 ‘Shaley and silty sand, and shale
6190 6270 80 shale '
6270 6570 | 300 Calcareous Shale
6570 6640 | 70 le
6640 6650 10 Shaley and silty sandstone and shale
6650 6710 60 Sand and shale
6710 6730 20 Shale '
6730 6750 20 Sand and shale
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